Typical Connection
HIGH AND LOW SIDE DRIVER
Features
• Floating channel designed for bootstrap operation
Fully operational to +600V
Tolerant to negative transient voltage
dV/dt immune
• Gate drive supply range from 10 to 20V (IRS2106(4))

IRS2106(4)(S) & (PBF)
10 www.irf.com
ORDER INFORMATION
Basic Part (Non-Lead Free)
8-Lead  PDIP IRS2106  order  IRS2106
8-Lead  SOIC IRS2106S  order  IRS2106S
14-Lead PDIP IRS21064  order  IRS21064
14-Lead SOIC IRS21064S  order  IRS21064S
Leadfree Part
8-Lead  PDIP IRS2106  order  IRS2106PbF
8-Lead  SOIC IRS2106S  order  IRS2106SPbF
14-Lead PDIP IRS21064  order  IRS21064PbF